502958092 09/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004690

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES CHARLES BO	HLING		04/13/2007	
MATTHEW STEWART	GEBHAR	RD	05/11/2007	
THOMAS GLENN MAI	DLE		04/13/2007	
ALVIN MICHAEL MAU	RICE		04/13/2007	
ROBERT JOSEPH PA	FFORD IV	/	04/13/2007	
WILLIAM DOUGLAS F	ROHRBAC	Н	04/13/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:		ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY		
Street Address:		100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST		
City:		PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:		PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:		19106-2399		
		Number		
Property Type		11998911		
Property Type Application Number:		11330311		
Application Number:		11990911		
	DATA	11990911		
Application Number:		(215)592-2682		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	(215)592-2682 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to f provideo	(215)592-2682		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	(215)592-2682 The e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	(215)592-2682 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo ::	(215)592-2682 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	(215)592-2682 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com KARL E. STAUSS	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	(215)592-2682 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 4; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com KARL E. STAUSS 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	(215)592-2682 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com KARL E. STAUSS 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	(215)592-2682 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com KARL E. STAUSS 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 A01875	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	(215)592-2682 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com KARL E. STAUSS 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 A01875 KARL E. STAUSS	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	(215)592-2682 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 215-592-3436 dorothykennedy@dow.com KARL E. STAUSS 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 A01875 KARL E. STAUSS /Karl E. Stauss/	ent via US Mail.	

502958092

PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0390 source=A01875 US Assignment#page2.tif source=A01875 US Assignment#page3.tif source=A01875 US Assignment#page4.tif

Docket Number A01875

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

 WHEREAS, JAMES CHARLES BOHLING of 1904 Stirling Drive.

 Lansdale, PA 19446: MATTHEW STEWART GEBHARD of 158 Woodland

 Drive, New Britsin, PA-18901: THOMAS GLENN MADLE of 31 Franklin

 Accord

 Avenue, Flourtown, PA 19031: ALVIN MICHAEL MAURICE of 1505

 Berkley Way, Lansdale, PA 19446: ROBERT JOSEPH PAFFORD, IV of

 2647 Brownsville Road, Langhorne, PA 19053: and WILLIAM DOUGLAS

 ROHRBACH of 129 Bucks Road, Perkasie, PA 18944 (bereafter

 Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in

 PHOSPHOROUS-CONTAINING ORGANIC POLYMER AND

 COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES INCLUDING SAME, (hereafter

 "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for

 Letters Patent of the United States of America:

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

ţ

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number ______ and filing date ______ of said application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

Date

JÁMES CHARLES BŐHLI

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Monto

JAMES CHARLES BOHLING personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this <u>13</u> day of <u>Carle</u>, 2007.

[SEAL]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Denise M. Benningholf, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Monigomery Country My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2007 DateMember, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

MATTHEW STEWART GEBHARD

STATE OF ITALINOIS COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: 88.

2

2

: SS.

;

Notary Public

COUNTY OF ______

MATTHEW STEWART GEBHARD personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this $(l)^{+\pm}$ day of ______,2007.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mary L. Hill Notary Public, State of Illincis My Commission Exp. 08/19/2009

\bigcirc	· **//			
17 Nor 700	V OR MI			
13 Npril 2007	Xumar Glenn Mallo			
Date	THOMAS GLENN MADLE			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	•			
~	: SS.			
COUNTY OF ALATGONIAL	:			
WW CANK A CLOW FINANCE AND				
THOMAS GLENN MADLE personally app to me that the avagution of the ferrorian in	eared before me and acknowledged			
to me that the execution of the foregoing ins deed of this <u></u> day of <u></u>	2007.			
C.A.				
(SEAL)	<u> Alinini M. Ormengloff</u> -			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNISYLVARIA	Notary Public			
Notarisi Seal Dunise M. Benologinoff, Notary Public	the glichas gradian			
Lower Germand Ten. Nonigcomery County	from the second			
Dentificer, Pannsylvania Association Of Notaries	ALVIN MICHAEL MAURICE			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA				
. 8	: SS.			
COUNTY OF ALOXAGONING	с са жу у с			
ALVIN MICHAEL MAURICE personally a	oppeared before me and			
acknowledged to me that the execution of th free will and deed of this 12 day of	- 2007			
8	- 1 - A. D.			
[SEAL]	Unise M. Demandofi off)			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANSA	Notary Public			
Kotarial Seal Denisa M. Bersinghoff, Notary Public	1 march			
Lower Gwynedd Twp, Montgomery County	Join Jon for buff me			
Dalase. Pennsylwma Association Of Human'	ROBERT JOSEPH PAFFORD, IV			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	•			
a the second second	: SS.			
COUNTY OF Montgomery	;			
POPEPT INCEDU DAERADD T				
ROBERT JOSEPH PAFFORD, IV personal acknowledged to me that the execution of the	ally appeared before me and			
acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 13 day of decil, 2007.				
	A M C .			
STXATAMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notanal Gast	aunus M. Dunningfoff			
Denkse M, Benninghoff, Nolary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montycmery County	Notary Public V // 2			
My Commission Expires Ora. 14, 2007				

3

PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0394

l 13 2007 Date

WILLIAM DOUGLAS ROHRBACH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Montgoney

WILLIAM DOUGLAS ROHRBACH personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/02/2014

M. Lenninghoff <u>Notary Public</u>

: : SS.

-